
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  
 

   
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

10:30 am- 
In– Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 

 Epiphany Sunday 

3 
 
 

 

4 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
9:00-1:00- 
Bike Ministry 
 
 

 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 

9 
10:30 am- 
In– Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 
 
 

10  
 
4:00 pm- 
Deacon’s Meeting 
 
 

5:30-7:30 pm- 
CAYAC meets in-
person 

11 

 
 
 
 
6:30 pm- 
Session Meeting 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

13 
 

 
 

14 
10:00 am- 
Space for Grace 
 

 
 

15 
 
 

16 
10:30 am- 
In– Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 

 
 
 
 

17 
 
 
 
6:30 pm- 
CAYAC meets via 
Zoom 

18 
 
Pew News articles 
& dates due today! 
 
 
 

19 
9:00-1:00- 
Bike Ministry 
 

 
 

 

20 
 

8:00 am- 
Men’s Breakfast 
 
6:30 pm- 
Finance & 
Facilities (Zoom) 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
10:30 am- 
In– Person  
and Livestream 
Worship Service 
 
 
 
 

24 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 
 
 
 

27 28 
10:00 am- 
Space for Grace 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Birthdays 
 
4- Chuck Zickefoose 
6- Joe Sarnacki 
10– Mary Kalesse 
21– Alan Kolb 
26– Eric Swehla 
27– David Chris 
31– Bob Andrews 

Anniversaries 
 
6– Bob & Libbi Hamilton 
25– Bob & Sylvia Burns 

Adult Education happens each Sunday at 9:00 in the 
Fellowship Hall 

Children’s Worship for children happens each 
Sunday.  Children will leave Worship right before the 
sermon and join their teacher for fun and learning! 

30 
10:30 am- 
In– Person  
And Livestream 
Worship Service 
*Annual 
Congregation 
Meeting following 
worship 

31 
 
 
 
 
 


