January 2022

Congregation

worship

Meeting following



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
XXX.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Adult Education happens each Sunday at 9:00 in the Fellowship Hall				
7		Sunday. Childrer	ip for children happ n will leave Worship their teacher for fun	right before the		Shirt
10:30 am- n- Person and Livestream Worship Service	3	4	5 9:00-1:00- Bike Ministry	6	7	8
Epiphany Sunday	10		10	EPIPHANY		15
9 10:30 am- In – Person and Livestream Worship Service	4:00 pm- Deacon's Meeting	11	12	13	14 10:00 am- Space for Grace	15
	5:30-7:30 pm -CAYAC meets inperson	6:30 pm - Session Meeting				
16 10:30 am- n- Person and Livestream	MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. Day	18 Pew News articles & dates due today!	19 9:00-1:00- Bike Ministry	20 8:00 am- Men's Breakfast	21	22
Worship Service	6:30 pm - CAYAC meets via Zoom			6:30 pm- Finance & Facilities (Zoom)		
23 10:30 am- n- Person and Livestream Worship Service	24	25	26	27	28 10:00 am- Space for Grace	29
30 10:30 am- In- Person And Livestream Worship Service *Annual	31	6- Joe Sa	k Zickefoose	Corn Witter 19 Wi	6– Bob	ersaries & Libbi Hamilton b & Sylvia Burns

21- Alan Kolb

26-Eric Swehla

27– David Chris 31– Bob Andrews